AWARD NO. 232
case No. 260

PUBLIC LAW RBOARD NO, 1582

il

PARTIES)  ATCHISON, TJPEYA AND SAWTA FE RAILJAY COMPANY
O )
DISPUTE)  BROTMER.O0D OF MAINTENANCE OF VAY EMPLOYRES

STATEMENT OF CLATLi:

1. That the Carrier's decision to aséess claiwant thirty (30) de-
mexrits after investigation December 17, 1vcl was unjust.

2. That the Carrier now expunge thirty (30; Jemerits from claim-
ant's record, reimbursinzg him for all wayc iloss and expenses in-
curred as a result of attending the investijation bLacember 17, 1982
because a review of the investigation transzript reveals that sub-
stantial evidence was not introducea thaut indicates claimant is
guilty of violation of rules he was cuaried with in the Hotice of
Investigation. .

FINDINGS: This Public Law board No. 1332 iinds tiat the parties
herein are Carrier and Employee within tue .eaning of the Railway

Labor Act, as amended, and that this board .:as jurisdiction.

in this dispute the clalamant was charge.d with misrepresenting the
facts concerning an allezed inecideut of injusy sustained on Qetober
6, 1962 and possible violation of Rules 2, 14 and 10, General Rules
for the Guidance of Employees, Forum 2626 Staandard.

Tiie claimant received a notice of investigation and requested a
pastpanement which was granted by the Carrier. The investigation
was held on December 17, 1932, Pursuant to the investigation the
claimant was assassed tnlrty demerits for & violation of Rule 1é4
and the second and third varagrapns of Rule lo of the General Rules
for the Guidance of Employees, Fooa 2020 St:adard,

The transcript contains 34 pages of testimouny. All of the evidence
and testimony has bLeen carefully considerea by the Board., It appears
that the evidence i3 insufficient te establisi the guilt of claimant.

There is sowe indication that the Carrier velieved the claimant was

not struck by the tie on his left foot since the mark of the tie was
on his right shoe. The tie could easily have grazed his right shoe,
leaving a mark, and buwp his left foot, causing an injury.

This Board is, of course, very concerncu azvout injuries and likewise
concerned about the reporting of false cliaims for injuries which do
not cccur. iowever, in the instant casc the evidence is insufficient
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to find the claimant guilcy. VFeor that reason the thlrty demerits
will be removed, and the (arrier is dizrected to pay the claimant
for wage loss, if any. The "if any' clause is inserted for the

reason that the claimant was injured and was unable to work for a
period of time. The claimant testified that he was released Monday,

December 13 but that his foot was still bothering him and he had
another appointment with the doctor.

AWARD: Claim sustained as per above.

ORDER: The Carrier is directed to comply with tinis award within
thirty days from the date of this award.
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DATED AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
April 14, 1983



